## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pacusma Company Ltd.	11/07/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOA Enterprises Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	209-I Fushimi	
Internal Address:	Shimizu-cho	
City:	Suntoh-gun, Shizuoka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	411-0907	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5384428

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: SoffenS@dicksteinshapiro.com
Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P0999.0046/P046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Soffen

Total Attachments: 3 source=46asg#page1.tif source=46asg#page2.tif source=46asg#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0398

500721872

OP \$40,00 5384

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Pacusma Company Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), located at 10F Gemstar Tower, 23 Man Lok Street, Hung Hom, Kowloon HONG Kong;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,384,428, entitled RECEPTACLE WALL PLATE WITH BUILT-IN PROTECTION CIRCUITRY; and

WHEREAS, NOA Enterprises Co., Ltd., 209-I Fushimi, Shimizu-cho, Suntoh-gun, Shizuoka 411-0907 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said above-mentioned patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent, and that the same is unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said patent, without charge to

2396358.01

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise and request the same.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

### DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 24998

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Yasiyoshi goto

Date: 12 Sep. 2008

Hinmi Ta kahashi Witness

1816803 v1; 12X%R01!.DOC

2396358.01

# Receipt for sales of Patents

I hereby agree to sale of those patents listed below to NOA Enterprise co ltd. Total price value of the patents is US\$10,000.00 and it is offset by the loans from NOA to PCM.

NOA would like to keep those pattents listed below.

	Patent	Application
1,	USA patent no. 5384428	NE222, NE888
2,	China Patent no.ZL200530051601.7	NC1516
3,	China Patent no.ZL200520054430.8	NC1202, NC1506w/Spring, NH384
4.	China Patent no.ZL200530071130.6	NCC1516
5,	China Patent no.00 2 27236.9	CN&MN 6888, 6889
6,	China Patent no.200330118843.4	CN&MN 6888, 6889

**PCM** Company Limited

Director

Lionel V. Luu,

Signature:

**RECORDED: 12/04/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0401